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FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE
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Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering Institutes for the
Academic Year 2025-26

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted by the AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering

Institutes in support of their proposals, the Fees Fixation Committee during its 36th meeting held on 140 June 2025 has
decided and approved the fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2025-26 :

Sr MS?TE 5 5 Institute | Tuition | Development | Total
N Institute Institute Name Ty F F Fee
0 Code Ype ee ee e
1| 0004 |V.E.S.POLYTECHNIC,CHEMBUR.CHEMBUR Engiticeriig| 86222 10778 | 97000
2 | 0005 |K.J. SOMAIYA POLYTECHNIC,MUMBAI Engineering| 57064 8560 | 65624
] DR. PUNJABRAO DESHMUKH - ) |
3 0024 POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATLAMRAVATI Engincering | 28933 3327 32260
BHARATI VIDYAPEETH INST.OF TECHNOLOGY L
41 0027 I NAVI MUMBALNAVI MUMBAILNAVI MUMBA] | Engincering | 74241 63l | BaE2
.. |INDIRA GANDHI o "
> | 9033 | pOLYTECHNIC,SHRIGONDA SHRIGONDA Bagitesnng| 31698 3329 | 35027
6 | 0039 |YASHWANTVIDYAPEETHS SMTPREMALATAL [ .o 1 2786 | 30646

CHAVAN POLYTECHNIC,KARAD,KARAD

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
7 0040 [SOU. VENUTAI CHAVAN Engineering | 79843 . 9980 89823
POLYTECHNIC,VADGAON (BK),VADGAON (BK)

SHRI.PRINCE SHIVAJI MARATHA BOARDING
8 0047 | HOUSE'S NEW INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, Engineering | 53275 6393 | 59668
KOLHAPUR,UCHGAON,UCHGAON

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD EDUCATION TRUST'S

L ]

9| 0056 | pMPRT CHINCHWAD POLY TECHNIC,PUNE PUNE | Engineering | 71118 R34 | 1862
MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF

10| 0066 |TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI Engineering | 50669 5320 55989
NAGAR,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR

11| 0076 |ANJUMAN POLYTECHNIC,NAGPURNAGPUR | Engincering| 68782 7222| 76004

.. |LATE VASANTDADA . ] ]

12| 0133 POLYTECHNIC.NAGPUR,NAGPUR Engineering | 55929 5593 | 61522
SHRI SAI -

13| 0138 | b YTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR, Cl—lﬁ@ Tk M it R
ALL INDIA SHRI SHIVAJI MEMO ?N'J .

14 0141 POLYTECHNIC.PUNE.PUNE ﬁ?{ ~  \a\yincering | 89294 11607 | 100901

*

PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI C e ]

151 0143 | ENGINEERING,NAGPURNAGPUR\ g\ == *’E}’}’"cc““g 16968 i R

G Vi =tsens
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36

1207

VIDYAVARDHINI EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY'S
VIDYAVARDHINI INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,BHUDARGAD.,.BHUDARGAD

Engineering

46535

4747

37

1213

SHRT SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN
SANSTHA'S DR.BAPUJI SALUNKHE INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY,KOLHAPUR , KOLHAPUR

Engineering

45943

4686

50629

38

1214

SWAMI VIVEKANAND PRATISHTHAN SWAMI
VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(POLY),KHED,KHED

Engineering

49424

4942

54366

39

K.E.SOCIETY'S RAJARAMBAPU INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY
(POLYTECHNIC),LOHGAON,LOHGAON

Engineering

37927

3793

41720

40

1454

MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF
POLYTECHNIC,BRAMHAPURIL,BRAMHAPURI

Engineering

42109

46320

41

1467

LOKNETE GOPLARAQJI GULWE
POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK,NASHIK

Engineering

38618

42673

42

1508

VIVA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,VIRAR,VIRAR

Engineering

30978

3253

43

1519

PUROGAMI SHIKSHAN MANDAL'S GAURI SHIV
POLYTECHNIC,KHATAV,KHATAV

Engineering

13969

1397

15366

44

1553

MSPMS SHRI SHIVAJI POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTE.PARABHANI,PARARHANI

Engineering

38981

4093

43074

45

1563

PADMASHRI DR.V.B.KOLTE COLLEGE OF
ENGG..MALKAPUR,MALKAPUR -

Engineering

53061

6632

59693

46

1615

FABTECH TECHNICAL CAMPUS COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING &
RESEARCH.SANGOLA,SANGOLA

Engineering

48260

5067

R

47

1629

KVCT'S ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY,SHAHAPUR,SHAHAPUR

Engineering

40276

4028

44304

48

1635

H.J.T.T'S THEEM COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,BOISAR,BOISAR

Engineering

31738

3174

34912

49

1649

DR.D.Y.PATIL EDUCATONAL ENTERPRISES
CHARITABLE TRUST'S AJEENKYA DY PATIL
SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING,HAVELI,HAVELI

Engineering

59781

6277

66058

50

1656

KHANDESH BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA'S
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &
TECHNOLOGY,BAMBHORI,BAMBHORI

Engineering

36590

3659

40249

51

1674

PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,THAKURDI,THAKURDI

Engineering

55207

5797

61004

1709

RAOSAHEB WANGDE MASTER CHARITABLE
TRUST'S DNYANSHREE INTITUTE OF

53

1740

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY.SONWA .
GAJWADI,SONWADI-GAJWADI QHNON

KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

gineering
\

66200

6620

72820

RAJARAMBAPU INSTITUTE OF

&
*
TECHNOLOGY,WALVA,WALVA *

37352

4669

42021

ij;g%w/
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MSBTE

INSTITUTE,PARABHANI,PARABHANI

gr Institute [nstitute Name Institute | Tuition | Development | Total

No | ode Type Fee Fee Fee
SURYODAYA COLLEGE OF ENIGNEERING & o

54 1770 TECHNOLOGY.NAGPUR.NAGPUR Engineering | 42022 5042 [ 47064
GOKHALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SIR DR. M. S.

35 1800 | GOSAVI POLYTECHNIC Engineering | 26685 2722 29407
INSTITUTE,NASHIK,NASHIK
R. C. PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND i

56 1808 POLYTECHNIC .SHIRPUR.SHIRPUR Engineering | 65767 6709 | 72476
SHRI RAMKRISHNA PARAMHANS

57| 51305 |POLYTECHNIC Engineering | 25093 2509 | 27602

(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar)

Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai




