

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail:msbteffcmumbai@msbte.ac.in Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering Institutes for the Academic Year 2025-26

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted by the AICTE Approved Diploma Engineering Institutes in support of their proposals, the Fees Fixation Committee during its 36th meeting held on 14th June 2025 has decided and approved the fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2025-26:

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	0004	V.E.S. POLYTECHNIC, CHEMBUR, CHEMBUR	Engineering	86222	10778	97000
2	0005	K.J. SOMAIYA POLYTECHNIC, MUMBAI	Engineering	57064	8560	65624
3	0024	DR. PUNJABRAO DESHMUKH POLYTECHNIC,AMRAVATI,AMRAVATI	Engineering	28933	3327	32260
4	0027	BHARATI VIDYAPEETH INST.OF TECHNOLOGY NAVI MUMBAI,NAVI MUMBAI	Engineering	74241	9651	83892
5	0033	INDIRA GANDHI POLYTECHNIC,SHRIGONDA,SHRIGONDA	Engineering	31698	3329	35027
6	0039	YASHWANT VIDYAPEETH'S SMT.PREMALATAI CHAVAN POLYTECHNIC,KARAD,KARAD	Engineering	27860	2786	30646
7	0040	SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SOU. VENUTAI CHAVAN POLYTECHNIC, VADGAON (BK), VADGAON (BK)	Engineering	79843	9980	89823
8	0047	SHRI.PRINCE SHIVAJI MARATHA BOARDING HOUSE'S NEW INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KOLHAPUR,UCHGAON,UCHGAON	Engineering	53275	6393	59668
9	0056	PIMPRI CHINCHWAD EDUCATION TRUST'S PIMPRI CHINCHWAD POLYTECHNIC, PUNE, PUNE	Engineering	71118	8534	79652
10	0066	MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	Engineering	50669	5320	55989
11	0076	ANJUMAN POLYTECHNIC,NAGPUR,NAGPUR	Engineering	68782	7222	76004
12	0133	LATE VASANTDADA POLYTECHNIC,NAGPUR,NAGPUR	Engineering	55929	5593	61522
13	0138	SHRI SAI POLYTECHNIC,CHANDRAPUR,CHANDRAP	Engineering	52608	5524	58132
14	0141	ALL INDIA SHRI SHIVA II MEMODVAR SOCIETVIS	ngineering	89294	11607	100901
15	0143	PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI COLHEGE ENGINEERING,NAGPUR,NAGPUR	Engineering	46968	4697	51665

VI Blu COW

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
36	1207	VIDYAVARDHINI EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY'S VIDYAVARDHINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,BHUDARGAD,BHUDARGAD	Engineering	46535	4747	51282
37	1213	SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S DR.BAPUJI SALUNKHE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,KOLHAPUR,KOLHAPUR	Engineering	45943	4686	50629
38	1214	SWAMI VIVEKANAND PRATISHTHAN SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (POLY),KHED,KHED	Engineering	49424	4942	54366
39	1227	K.E.SOCIETY'S RAJARAMBAPU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (POLYTECHNIC),LOHGAON,LOHGAON	Engineering	37927	3793	41720
40	1454	MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE OF POLYTECHNIC,BRAMHAPURI,BRAMHAPURI	Engineering	42109	4211	46320
41	1467	LOKNETE GOPLARAOJI GULWE POLYTECHNIC,NASHIK,NASHIK	Engineering	38618	4055	42673
42	1508	VIVA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, VIRAR, VIRAR	Engineering	30978	3253	34231
43	1519	PUROGAMI SHIKSHAN MANDAL'S GAURI SHIV POLYTECHNIC,KHATAV,KHATAV	Engineering	13969	1397	15366
44	1553	MSPMS SHRI SHIVAJI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,PARABHANI,PARABHANI	Engineering	38981	4093	43074
45	1565	PADMASHRI DR.V.B.KOLTE COLLEGE OF ENGG.,MALKAPUR,MALKAPUR	Engineering	53061	6632	59693
46	1615	FABTECH TECHNICAL CAMPUS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESEARCH,SANGOLA,SANGOLA	Engineering	48260	5067	53327
47	1629	KVCT'S ALAMURI RATNAMALA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY,SHAHAPUR,SHAHAPUR	Engineering	40276	4028	44304
48	1635	H.J.T.T'S THEEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,BOISAR,BOISAR	Engineering	31738	3174	34912
49	1649	DR.D.Y.PATIL EDUCATONAL ENTERPRISES CHARITABLE TRUST'S AJEENKYA DY PATIL SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING,HAVELI,HAVELI	Engineering	59781	6277	66058
50	1656	KHANDESH BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,BAMBHORI,BAMBHORI	Engineering	36590	3659	40249
51	1674	PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, THAKURDI, THAKURDI	Engineering	55207	5797	61004
52	1709	RAOSAHEB WANGDE MASTER CHARITABLE TRUST'S DNYANSHREE INTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, SONWADI GAJWADI, SONWADI-GAJWADI KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY'S RAJARAMBARI UNSTITUTE OF	Engineering	66200	6620	72820
53	1740	KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY'S RAJARAMBAPU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, WALVA, WALVA	Engineering	37352	4669	42021
		भी निरवती स	jack *		1-olu	Ear

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
54	1770	SURYODAYA COLLEGE OF ENIGNEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR, NAGPUR	Engineering	42022	5042	47064
55	1800	GOKHALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SIR DR. M. S. GOSAVI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,NASHIK,NASHIK	Engineering	26685	2722	29407
56	1808	R. C. PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND POLYTECHNIC ,SHIRPUR,SHIRPUR	Engineering	65767	6709	72476
57	51305	SHRI RAMKRISHNA PARAMHANS POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE,PARABHANI,PARABHANI	Engineering	25093	2509	27602



(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar) Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai